Date & Time
Reported

2026-02-05
14:39:24

2026-02-05
13:44:53

2026-02-05
12:25:21

Inc Type

LARCENY

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2026-01-30
19:31:00

2026-02-05
13:40:00

2026-02-05
12:25:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

February 5, 2026

Address Comments

W1/305 MEMORIAL DR Report filed regarding larceny of tissues.

M13 /105 REAR
MASSACHUSETTS AVE

M46 / 43 VASSAR ST

Report filed regarding delivery truck that
accidentally struck light pole.

Report filed regarding unknown non-affiliate at
entrance of building asking questions.

Disposition

OPEN

CLOSED

CLOSED



