



**MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  
POLICE DEPARTMENT**

**Fire and Police Log**

February 5, 2026

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2026-02-05 14:39:24	LARCENY	2026-01-30 19:31:00	W1 / 305 MEMORIAL DR	Report filed regarding larceny of tissues.	OPEN
2026-02-05 13:44:53	ACCIDENT	2026-02-05 13:40:00	M13 / 105 REAR MASSACHUSETTS AVE	Report filed regarding delivery truck that accidentally struck light pole.	CLOSED
2026-02-05 12:25:21	SUSPICIOUS	2026-02-05 12:25:00	M46 / 43 VASSAR ST	Report filed regarding unknown non-affiliate at entrance of building asking questions.	CLOSED

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES